

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5479/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/11/2006 in Appeal No.745 of 2006 in Notice of Motion No.170 of 2005 in Suit No.24 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. GODREJ SARA LEE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KNIGHT QUEEN INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Seema K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 7th April, 2008.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master