

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 4 7 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 13/ 1 1 / 2 0 0 6 in AN No. 74 5 / 2 0 0 6
in NM No. 17 0 / 2 0 0 5 in SN No. 24/ 2 0 0 5 of The HIGH COUR T OF BOM B A Y)

M/S. GOD R E J SA RA L E E LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. KN I G H T QUE E N INDUS T R I E S P V T . LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interi m relief and office report))
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 18 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H PA N T A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AF TA B ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent,
list after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)

(Vinod Kulvi

Court Master

Court Master